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Subject: Re: JG INVESTMENT THREE (PTY) LTD - ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT
ASSESSMENT PROCESS - EPL 9410

Date: Wednesday, 2 April 2025 at 15:09:23 Central Africa Time

From: Ipeinge Mundjulu

To: legal@nehcafrica.com

CC: info@nehcafrica.com

Attachments: image001.png, image002.jpg, image003.jpg, image004.png

Good day Pienaar,
 
With reference to the email below. May you kindly confirm your availability for the meeting

on Saturday the 5th?
 
Looking forward to your reply
 
Kind regards
Ipeinge
 

From: Ipeinge Mundjulu <Ipeinge@redduneenvironment.com>
Date: Friday, 28 March 2025 at 09:31
To: legal@nehcafrica.com <legal@nehcafrica.com>
Cc: info@nehcafrica.com <info@nehcafrica.com>
Subject: Re: JG INVESTMENT THREE (PTY) LTD - ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT
ASSESSMENT PROCESS - EPL 9410

Good morning Pienaar,
 
Please find attached Advert which appeared in the Newspaper yesterday. Kindly give me a
call when you have time.
 
Kind regards
Ipeinge
0811477889
 

From: Ipeinge Mundjulu <Ipeinge@redduneenvironment.com>
Date: Thursday, 27 March 2025 at 20:22
To: legal@nehcafrica.com <legal@nehcafrica.com>
Cc: info@nehcafrica.com <info@nehcafrica.com>
Subject: Re: JG INVESTMENT THREE (PTY) LTD - ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT
ASSESSMENT PROCESS - EPL 9410

Dear Pienaar, 
 
Thank you for your email. 
1. Grootfontein is a typing error. 
2. I see you are a legal practioner.
3. We are following mandatory requirements of Environmental Management Act 2007 (Act
No. 7 of 2007 and its EIA Legulation. 
4. That's to consult affected parties by the proposed exploration activities.  
5. If you are appointed as representative of your clients, that's good. Its servers as a one
point stop of engagement 
6. So kindly refrain from using unnecessary language like "you shall not contact my clients"
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we are professional environmental consultants and our contacts is guided by
professionalism. We are not seeking to force or coherence anyone into anything. 
7. For us, our duty is to present to the affected parties on the proposed project, its impact
and proposed mitigation measures. 
 
Lastly. Please indicate if you as being appointed as representative of affected farms by the
EPL are available to meet us on the 5th April 2025. We will gladly meet you, present to
you, undertake site assessment and share our final report with you. 
 
Looking forward to your favorable reply 
 
Kind regards 
Ipeinge 
0811477889
 
 

From: legal@nehcafrica.com <legal@nehcafrica.com>

Sent: Thursday, 27 March 2025 10:38 am

To: Ipeinge Mundjulu <Ipeinge@redduneenvironment.com>

Cc: info@nehcafrica.com <info@nehcafrica.com>

Subject: JG INVESTMENT THREE (PTY) LTD - ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT PROCESS - EPL 9410

 
Dear Ipeinge
 
I hope this email finds you well.
 
The above-mentioned matter refers.
 
Kindly find enclosed herewith our letter for your urgent attention.
 
Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof and revert back to our office in this regard.
 
We urgently await to hear from you in this regard.
 

Kind Regards, Vriendelike Groete,

 
Juan-Claude Pienaar

Project Coordinator

Legal Advisor (LLB (UP) Notary Public)

Registered Occupa9onal Hygiene Assistant (ROHA SAIOH)

+27 76 805 6743 / +264 81 391 6034

 



Page 3 of 3

 
Disclaimer:
 
This email and any files and/ or attachments transmitted with it, are confidential and solely intended for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed.
If you receive this email in error, please notify our office. You should not disseminate, distribute, or copy this email or any of its files and/ or attachments, without
the written consent of the sender. NEHC CC puts the security of the client at a high priority, and as thus, every effort is made to ensure that the message is error
and virus-free. Unfortunately, full security of the email cannot be ensured as, despite our efforts, the date included in emails, could be infected, intercepted, or
corrupted. Therefore, the recipient should check the email for threats with proper software, as the sender does not accept liability for any damage inflicted by
viewing the content of this email.
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Subject: Re: Red Dune: Farm Totem objection

Date: Thursday, 10 April 2025 at 11:20:57 Central Africa Time

From: Charlotte van Vuuren

To: Ipeinge Mundjulu

CC: Silvanus Shigwedha, legal@nehcafrica.com, Christelle van Vuuren,
Stephanie, the great, van Vuuren, Daniel van Vuuren, Tomas Nekongo,
Naftal Hamata, Josephine

Good morning Epeinge

Thank you for this email.

We are requesting a virtual consultation which is reasonable because of the travel. Barring that, a direct virtual

consultation and minutes or a recording from the in person consultation.

Regards

On Thu, 10 Apr 2025 at 09:43, Ipeinge Mundjulu <Ipeinge@redduneenvironment.com> wrote:

Good morning, Stakeholder (Farm owners) of EPL 9410,

 

I hope this email finds you well. I am following up on the previous email regarding our proposed
meeting on 16 April 2025. Could you kindly confirm your availability for this date?

 

Best regards,

Ipeinge

 

From: Ipeinge Mundjulu <Ipeinge@redduneenvironment.com>
Date: Monday, 7 April 2025 at 10:30
To: Silvanus Shigwedha <sshigwedha@epangelomining.na>, Charlotte van Vuuren
<charlottevanvuuren@gmail.com>, legal@nehcafrica.com <legal@nehcafrica.com>
Cc: Christelle van Vuuren <mildlymyself@gmail.com>, Stephanie, the great, van Vuuren
<krrrtkrrt@gmail.com>, Daniel van Vuuren <dvanvuurenator@gmail.com>, Tomas Nekongo
<TNekongo@epangelomining.na>, Naftal Hamata <Nhamata@epangelomining.na>, Josephine
<Josephine@redduneenvironment.com>
Subject: Re: Red Dune: Farm Totem objection

Good morning Mr. Silvanus,

 

Thank you for your email. The public consultation was scheduled for 5th April
@legal@nehcafrica.com Mr. Pienaar, a consultant appointed by other farmers indicated that

they were not available. We suggested that, we should at least hold the meeting before or on 16th

April. We are thus waiting for confirmation on the dates suitable for the stakeholders.
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We will keep you informed

 

Kind regards

Ipeinge

 

From: Silvanus Shigwedha <sshigwedha@epangelomining.na>
Date: Monday, 7 April 2025 at 10:22
To: Red Dunes <reddunes18@gmail.com>, Charlotte van Vuuren
<charlottevanvuuren@gmail.com>
Cc: Christelle van Vuuren <mildlymyself@gmail.com>, Stephanie, the great, van Vuuren
<krrrtkrrt@gmail.com>, Daniel van Vuuren <dvanvuurenator@gmail.com>, Tomas Nekongo
<TNekongo@epangelomining.na>, Naftal Hamata <Nhamata@epangelomining.na>,
josephine@redduneenvironment.com <Josephine@redduneenvironment.com>
Subject: Re: Red Dune: Farm Totem objection

Good day Mr. Ipeinge,

 

Do we have a set date for the public consultation? 

 

I have meet a few of the farmers during my reconnaissance trip. They were quite welcoming
although they had a few queries, but I had indicated that all queries will be addressed during the
public consultation. Hence, it’s important for all to attend. 

 

Kindly do share all queries so that we try ensure that we answer them accordingly.

 

Regards,

Silvanus 

 

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Red Dunes <reddunes18@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, April 7, 2025 9:40:51 AM

To: CharloEe van Vuuren <charloEevanvuuren@gmail.com>

Cc: Christelle van Vuuren <mildlymyself@gmail.com>; Stephanie, the great, van Vuuren

<krrrtkrrt@gmail.com>; Daniel van Vuuren <dvanvuurenator@gmail.com>; Tomas Nekongo

<TNekongo@epangelomining.na>; NaOal Hamata <Nhamata@epangelomining.na>;

josephine@redduneenvironment.com <Josephine@redduneenvironment.com>; Silvanus Shigwedha

<sshigwedha@epangelomining.na>

Subject: Re: Red Dune: Farm Totem objecVon
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Good morning, Charlotte,

 

Thank you so much for your email and comments. I have captured them from our WhatsApp
interaction as well. They are great comments and really forms basis for engagement, which is the
reason for having stakeholder meetings. As I said, we Red-Dunes Consulting are Environmental
Firm, independent of JG Investment, the Subsidiary of Epangelo Mining. Just some comments on
your concerns.

 

1. We have just started with the EIA process (consultations). The area assessment has not been
done, and a scoping report as well as the management plans have not been developed yet.
The shared document with you is the Background Information Document (BID). Which is
just a brief overview of the proposed development / activity.

2. The Company information is provided on the first page and under introduction
3. On the constituent of the company Board, we are limited to comment or their execution of

functions
4. ‘Speculation’ The company pegs EPLs based on scientific data from various geological

material. They then need to carry out exploration to figure out if there is sufficient mineral
for mining. This process is universal in all mineral exploration and consequent mining.

5. ‘Sale of the farm to Ecotourism’ I acknowledge that the Ariamab area, is to a larger extend a
tourism area, with features such as Fish River Canyon, Appollo 11, Ais Ais Hot Spring etc.
This makes is important for you and the proponent to discuss issues of possible
‘compensations and other alternatives.

6. ‘Drilling’ Reverse Circulation is mostly used, known to be environmentally friendly
7. On the company to have multiple EPLs, this is a normal practice in mineral explorations

 

Lastly, as an Environmentalist, I always encourage all stakeholder to participate in the EIA
process to ensure that their concerns are noted and addressed to satisfaction. It is our hope that
agree for us to come and do site assessment, as well meet to discuss your issues.

 

Kind regards

Ipeinge

0811477889

 

 

 

 

From: Charlotte van Vuuren <charlottevanvuuren@gmail.com>
Date: Sunday, 6 April 2025 at 12:06
To: Ipeinge Mundjulu <Ipeinge@redduneenvironment.com>
Cc: Christelle van Vuuren <mildlymyself@gmail.com>, Stephanie, the great, van Vuuren
<krrrtkrrt@gmail.com>, Daniel van Vuuren <dvanvuurenator@gmail.com>
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Subject: Red Dune: Farm Totem objection

Good morning Ipeinge

 

Thank you for the documentation provided. Please find herewith our opposition to your company
visiting our farm and exploration of it. The formal objection as per your documents provided
attached:  pages 10, 11 and 12.

 

Please could you send acknowledgement that you have received this email.

 

Thank you

Yours faithfully

 

--

Charlotte M van Vuuren

Tel: 082 6031574 (whatsapp)

Office: 011 615 7088/  012 327 4924

24 Cambridge rd 

Kensington 2094 

Johannesburg

Twitter handle: Bleat_bleat

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by
the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any
disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly
prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

 

-- 

Charlotte M van Vuuren

Tel: 082 6031574 (whatsapp)

Office: 011 615 7088/  012 327 4924

24 Cambridge rd 
Kensington 2094 
Johannesburg

Twitter handle: Bleat_bleat

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the
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The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the
recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any
disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited
and may be unlawful.
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Subject: Re-Virtual Meeting Arrangement

Date: Thursday, 10 April 2025 at 12:43:39 Central Africa Time

From: Ipeinge Mundjulu

To: Silvanus Shigwedha, Charlotte van Vuuren

CC: legal@nehcafrica.com, Christelle van Vuuren, Stephanie, the great, van
Vuuren, Daniel van Vuuren, Tomas Nekongo, Naftal Hamata, Josephine

Good day Charlotte,
 
Thank you for your suggestion. Yes, we can certainly arrange for a virtual meeting due to
the distance. However, METF requires that both the EAP and the proponent travel to meet
the stakeholders. With that in mind, I would like to clarify if you are based on the farm or
perhaps in Keetmanshoop? If you are outside the country, then it would be only fair to hold
a virtual meeting.
 
Virtual Meeting
 
Since minimal logistical arrangements are needed for a virtual meeting, we can schedule it
any time from tomorrow onwards, and there's no need to wait until the 16th. Please let me
know what date and time would be suitable for you.
 
I look forward to hearing from you.
 
Kind regards,
Ipeinge
 

From: Silvanus Shigwedha <sshigwedha@epangelomining.na>
Date: Thursday, 10 April 2025 at 11:27
To: Charlotte van Vuuren <charlottevanvuuren@gmail.com>, Ipeinge Mundjulu
<Ipeinge@redduneenvironment.com>
Cc: legal@nehcafrica.com <legal@nehcafrica.com>, Christelle van Vuuren
<mildlymyself@gmail.com>, Stephanie, the great, van Vuuren <krrrtkrrt@gmail.com>,
Daniel van Vuuren <dvanvuurenator@gmail.com>, Tomas Nekongo
<TNekongo@epangelomining.na>, Naftal Hamata <Nhamata@epangelomining.na>,
Josephine <Josephine@redduneenvironment.com>
Subject: Re: Red Dune: Farm Totem objection

Good day All, 
 
We are open to having a virtual meeting. I advise Mr. Ipeinge to liaise if all I& Ap can join in
virtually. Additionally, to confirm if METF will accept this virtual meeting as a public
consultation.
 
Regards,
Silvanus
 
Get Outlook for iOS

From: Charlo(e van Vuuren <charlo(evanvuuren@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, April 10, 2025 11:20:42 AM

To: Ipeinge Mundjulu <Ipeinge@redduneenvironment.com>

Cc: Silvanus Shigwedha <sshigwedha@epangelomining.na>; legal@nehcafrica.com

<legal@nehcafrica.com>; Christelle van Vuuren <mildlymyself@gmail.com>; Stephanie, the great, van
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Vuuren <krrrtkrrt@gmail.com>; Daniel van Vuuren <dvanvuurenator@gmail.com>; Tomas Nekongo

<TNekongo@epangelomining.na>; NaNal Hamata <Nhamata@epangelomining.na>; Josephine

<Josephine@redduneenvironment.com>

Subject: Re: Red Dune: Farm Totem objecTon

 
Good morning Epeinge
 
Thank you for this email.
 
We are requesting a virtual consultation which is reasonable because of the travel. Barring
that, a direct virtual consultation and minutes or a recording from the in person
consultation.
 
Regards
 
On Thu, 10 Apr 2025 at 09:43, Ipeinge Mundjulu <Ipeinge@redduneenvironment.com>
wrote:

Good morning, Stakeholder (Farm owners) of EPL 9410,

 

I hope this email finds you well. I am following up on the previous email regarding our
proposed meeting on 16 April 2025. Could you kindly confirm your availability for this
date?

 

Best regards,

Ipeinge

 

From: Ipeinge Mundjulu <Ipeinge@redduneenvironment.com>
Date: Monday, 7 April 2025 at 10:30
To: Silvanus Shigwedha <sshigwedha@epangelomining.na>, Charlotte van Vuuren
<charlottevanvuuren@gmail.com>, legal@nehcafrica.com <legal@nehcafrica.com>
Cc: Christelle van Vuuren <mildlymyself@gmail.com>, Stephanie, the great, van Vuuren
<krrrtkrrt@gmail.com>, Daniel van Vuuren <dvanvuurenator@gmail.com>, Tomas
Nekongo <TNekongo@epangelomining.na>, Naftal Hamata
<Nhamata@epangelomining.na>, Josephine <Josephine@redduneenvironment.com>
Subject: Re: Red Dune: Farm Totem objection

Good morning Mr. Silvanus,

 

Thank you for your email. The public consultation was scheduled for 5th April
@legal@nehcafrica.com Mr. Pienaar, a consultant appointed by other farmers indicated
that they were not available. We suggested that, we should at least hold the meeting

before or on 16th April. We are thus waiting for confirmation on the dates suitable for the
stakeholders.
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We will keep you informed

 

Kind regards

Ipeinge

 

From: Silvanus Shigwedha <sshigwedha@epangelomining.na>
Date: Monday, 7 April 2025 at 10:22
To: Red Dunes <reddunes18@gmail.com>, Charlotte van Vuuren
<charlottevanvuuren@gmail.com>
Cc: Christelle van Vuuren <mildlymyself@gmail.com>, Stephanie, the great, van Vuuren
<krrrtkrrt@gmail.com>, Daniel van Vuuren <dvanvuurenator@gmail.com>, Tomas
Nekongo <TNekongo@epangelomining.na>, Naftal Hamata
<Nhamata@epangelomining.na>, josephine@redduneenvironment.com
<Josephine@redduneenvironment.com>
Subject: Re: Red Dune: Farm Totem objection

Good day Mr. Ipeinge,

 

Do we have a set date for the public consultation? 

 

I have meet a few of the farmers during my reconnaissance trip. They were quite
welcoming although they had a few queries, but I had indicated that all queries will be
addressed during the public consultation. Hence, it’s important for all to attend. 

 

Kindly do share all queries so that we try ensure that we answer them accordingly.

 

Regards,

Silvanus 

 

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Red Dunes <reddunes18@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, April 7, 2025 9:40:51 AM

To: Charlo(e van Vuuren <charlo(evanvuuren@gmail.com>

Cc: Christelle van Vuuren <mildlymyself@gmail.com>; Stephanie, the great, van Vuuren

<krrrtkrrt@gmail.com>; Daniel van Vuuren <dvanvuurenator@gmail.com>; Tomas Nekongo

<TNekongo@epangelomining.na>; NaNal Hamata <Nhamata@epangelomining.na>;
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<TNekongo@epangelomining.na>; NaNal Hamata <Nhamata@epangelomining.na>;

josephine@redduneenvironment.com <Josephine@redduneenvironment.com>; Silvanus Shigwedha

<sshigwedha@epangelomining.na>

Subject: Re: Red Dune: Farm Totem objecTon

 

Good morning, Charlotte,

 

Thank you so much for your email and comments. I have captured them from our
WhatsApp interaction as well. They are great comments and really forms basis for
engagement, which is the reason for having stakeholder meetings. As I said, we Red-
Dunes Consulting are Environmental Firm, independent of JG Investment, the
Subsidiary of Epangelo Mining. Just some comments on your concerns.

 

1. We have just started with the EIA process (consultations). The area assessment
has not been done, and a scoping report as well as the management plans have
not been developed yet. The shared document with you is the Background
Information Document (BID). Which is just a brief overview of the proposed
development / activity.

2. The Company information is provided on the first page and under introduction
3. On the constituent of the company Board, we are limited to comment or their

execution of functions
4. ‘Speculation’ The company pegs EPLs based on scientific data from various

geological material. They then need to carry out exploration to figure out if there is
sufficient mineral for mining. This process is universal in all mineral exploration and
consequent mining.

5. ‘Sale of the farm to Ecotourism’ I acknowledge that the Ariamab area, is to a larger
extend a tourism area, with features such as Fish River Canyon, Appollo 11, Ais
Ais Hot Spring etc. This makes is important for you and the proponent to discuss
issues of possible ‘compensations and other alternatives.

6. ‘Drilling’ Reverse Circulation is mostly used, known to be environmentally friendly
7. On the company to have multiple EPLs, this is a normal practice in mineral

explorations

 

Lastly, as an Environmentalist, I always encourage all stakeholder to participate in the
EIA process to ensure that their concerns are noted and addressed to satisfaction. It is
our hope that agree for us to come and do site assessment, as well meet to discuss your
issues.

 

Kind regards

Ipeinge

0811477889
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From: Charlotte van Vuuren <charlottevanvuuren@gmail.com>
Date: Sunday, 6 April 2025 at 12:06
To: Ipeinge Mundjulu <Ipeinge@redduneenvironment.com>
Cc: Christelle van Vuuren <mildlymyself@gmail.com>, Stephanie, the great, van Vuuren
<krrrtkrrt@gmail.com>, Daniel van Vuuren <dvanvuurenator@gmail.com>
Subject: Red Dune: Farm Totem objection

Good morning Ipeinge

 

Thank you for the documentation provided. Please find herewith our opposition to your
company visiting our farm and exploration of it. The formal objection as per your
documents provided attached:  pages 10, 11 and 12.

 

Please could you send acknowledgement that you have received this email.

 

Thank you

Yours faithfully

 

--

Charlotte M van Vuuren

Tel: 082 6031574 (whatsapp)

Office: 011 615 7088/  012 327 4924

24 Cambridge rd 

Kensington 2094 

Johannesburg

Twitter handle: Bleat_bleat

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by
the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any
disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly
prohibited and may be unlawful.
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--
Charlotte M van Vuuren
Tel: 082 6031574 (whatsapp)
Office: 011 615 7088/  012 327 4924
24 Cambridge rd 
Kensington 2094 
Johannesburg
Twitter handle: Bleat_bleat

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the
recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any
disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited
and may be unlawful.
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Subject: Re: Red Dune: Farm Totem objection

Date: Monday, 7 April 2025 at 10:30:31 Central Africa Time

From: Ipeinge Mundjulu

To: Silvanus Shigwedha, Charlotte van Vuuren, legal@nehcafrica.com

CC: Christelle van Vuuren, Stephanie, the great, van Vuuren, Daniel van
Vuuren, Tomas Nekongo, Naftal Hamata, Josephine

Good morning Mr. Silvanus,
 

Thank you for your email. The public consultation was scheduled for 5th April
@legal@nehcafrica.com Mr. Pienaar, a consultant appointed by other farmers indicated
that they were not available. We suggested that, we should at least hold the meeting

before or on 16th April. We are thus waiting for confirmation on the dates suitable for the
stakeholders.
 
We will keep you informed
 
Kind regards
Ipeinge
 

From: Silvanus Shigwedha <sshigwedha@epangelomining.na>
Date: Monday, 7 April 2025 at 10:22
To: Red Dunes <reddunes18@gmail.com>, Charlotte van Vuuren
<charlottevanvuuren@gmail.com>
Cc: Christelle van Vuuren <mildlymyself@gmail.com>, Stephanie, the great, van Vuuren
<krrrtkrrt@gmail.com>, Daniel van Vuuren <dvanvuurenator@gmail.com>, Tomas
Nekongo <TNekongo@epangelomining.na>, Naftal Hamata
<Nhamata@epangelomining.na>, josephine@redduneenvironment.com
<Josephine@redduneenvironment.com>
Subject: Re: Red Dune: Farm Totem objection

Good day Mr. Ipeinge,
 
Do we have a set date for the public consultation? 
 
I have meet a few of the farmers during my reconnaissance trip. They were quite
welcoming although they had a few queries, but I had indicated that all queries will be
addressed during the public consultation. Hence, it’s important for all to attend. 
 
Kindly do share all queries so that we try ensure that we answer them accordingly.
 
Regards,
Silvanus 
 
Get Outlook for iOS

From: Red Dunes <reddunes18@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, April 7, 2025 9:40:51 AM

To: CharloEe van Vuuren <charloEevanvuuren@gmail.com>

Cc: Christelle van Vuuren <mildlymyself@gmail.com>; Stephanie, the great, van Vuuren

<krrrtkrrt@gmail.com>; Daniel van Vuuren <dvanvuurenator@gmail.com>; Tomas Nekongo

<TNekongo@epangelomining.na>; NaOal Hamata <Nhamata@epangelomining.na>;
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josephine@redduneenvironment.com <Josephine@redduneenvironment.com>; Silvanus Shigwedha

<sshigwedha@epangelomining.na>

Subject: Re: Red Dune: Farm Totem objecVon

 
Good morning, Charlotte,
 
Thank you so much for your email and comments. I have captured them from our
WhatsApp interaction as well. They are great comments and really forms basis for
engagement, which is the reason for having stakeholder meetings. As I said, we Red-
Dunes Consulting are Environmental Firm, independent of JG Investment, the Subsidiary
of Epangelo Mining. Just some comments on your concerns.
 

1. We have just started with the EIA process (consultations). The area assessment has
not been done, and a scoping report as well as the management plans have not
been developed yet. The shared document with you is the Background Information
Document (BID). Which is just a brief overview of the proposed development /
activity.

2. The Company information is provided on the first page and under introduction
3. On the constituent of the company Board, we are limited to comment or their

execution of functions
4. ‘Speculation’ The company pegs EPLs based on scientific data from various

geological material. They then need to carry out exploration to figure out if there is
sufficient mineral for mining. This process is universal in all mineral exploration and
consequent mining.

5. ‘Sale of the farm to Ecotourism’ I acknowledge that the Ariamab area, is to a larger
extend a tourism area, with features such as Fish River Canyon, Appollo 11, Ais Ais
Hot Spring etc. This makes is important for you and the proponent to discuss issues
of possible ‘compensations and other alternatives.

6. ‘Drilling’ Reverse Circulation is mostly used, known to be environmentally friendly
7. On the company to have multiple EPLs, this is a normal practice in mineral

explorations
 
Lastly, as an Environmentalist, I always encourage all stakeholder to participate in the EIA
process to ensure that their concerns are noted and addressed to satisfaction. It is our
hope that agree for us to come and do site assessment, as well meet to discuss your
issues.
 
Kind regards
Ipeinge
0811477889
 
 
 
 

From: Charlotte van Vuuren <charlottevanvuuren@gmail.com>
Date: Sunday, 6 April 2025 at 12:06
To: Ipeinge Mundjulu <Ipeinge@redduneenvironment.com>
Cc: Christelle van Vuuren <mildlymyself@gmail.com>, Stephanie, the great, van Vuuren
<krrrtkrrt@gmail.com>, Daniel van Vuuren <dvanvuurenator@gmail.com>
Subject: Red Dune: Farm Totem objection

Good morning Ipeinge
 
Thank you for the documentation provided. Please find herewith our opposition to your
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company visiting our farm and exploration of it. The formal objection as per your
documents provided attached:  pages 10, 11 and 12.
 
Please could you send acknowledgement that you have received this email.
 
Thank you
Yours faithfully
 
--
Charlotte M van Vuuren
Tel: 082 6031574 (whatsapp)
Office: 011 615 7088/  012 327 4924
24 Cambridge rd 
Kensington 2094 
Johannesburg
Twitter handle: Bleat_bleat

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the
recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any
disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited
and may be unlawful.
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Subject: Re: Red Dune: Farm Totem objection

Date: Thursday, 10 April 2025 at 09:43:38 Central Africa Time

From: Ipeinge Mundjulu

To: Silvanus Shigwedha, Charlotte van Vuuren, legal@nehcafrica.com

CC: Christelle van Vuuren, Stephanie, the great, van Vuuren, Daniel van
Vuuren, Tomas Nekongo, Naftal Hamata, Josephine

Good morning, Stakeholder (Farm owners) of EPL 9410,
 
I hope this email finds you well. I am following up on the previous email regarding our
proposed meeting on 16 April 2025. Could you kindly confirm your availability for this date?
 
Best regards,
Ipeinge
 

From: Ipeinge Mundjulu <Ipeinge@redduneenvironment.com>
Date: Monday, 7 April 2025 at 10:30
To: Silvanus Shigwedha <sshigwedha@epangelomining.na>, Charlotte van Vuuren
<charlottevanvuuren@gmail.com>, legal@nehcafrica.com <legal@nehcafrica.com>
Cc: Christelle van Vuuren <mildlymyself@gmail.com>, Stephanie, the great, van Vuuren
<krrrtkrrt@gmail.com>, Daniel van Vuuren <dvanvuurenator@gmail.com>, Tomas
Nekongo <TNekongo@epangelomining.na>, Naftal Hamata
<Nhamata@epangelomining.na>, Josephine <Josephine@redduneenvironment.com>
Subject: Re: Red Dune: Farm Totem objection

Good morning Mr. Silvanus,
 

Thank you for your email. The public consultation was scheduled for 5th April
@legal@nehcafrica.com Mr. Pienaar, a consultant appointed by other farmers indicated
that they were not available. We suggested that, we should at least hold the meeting

before or on 16th April. We are thus waiting for confirmation on the dates suitable for the
stakeholders.
 
We will keep you informed
 
Kind regards
Ipeinge
 

From: Silvanus Shigwedha <sshigwedha@epangelomining.na>
Date: Monday, 7 April 2025 at 10:22
To: Red Dunes <reddunes18@gmail.com>, Charlotte van Vuuren
<charlottevanvuuren@gmail.com>
Cc: Christelle van Vuuren <mildlymyself@gmail.com>, Stephanie, the great, van Vuuren
<krrrtkrrt@gmail.com>, Daniel van Vuuren <dvanvuurenator@gmail.com>, Tomas
Nekongo <TNekongo@epangelomining.na>, Naftal Hamata
<Nhamata@epangelomining.na>, josephine@redduneenvironment.com
<Josephine@redduneenvironment.com>
Subject: Re: Red Dune: Farm Totem objection

Good day Mr. Ipeinge,
 
Do we have a set date for the public consultation? 
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I have meet a few of the farmers during my reconnaissance trip. They were quite
welcoming although they had a few queries, but I had indicated that all queries will be
addressed during the public consultation. Hence, it’s important for all to attend. 
 
Kindly do share all queries so that we try ensure that we answer them accordingly.
 
Regards,
Silvanus 
 
Get Outlook for iOS

From: Red Dunes <reddunes18@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, April 7, 2025 9:40:51 AM

To: CharloEe van Vuuren <charloEevanvuuren@gmail.com>

Cc: Christelle van Vuuren <mildlymyself@gmail.com>; Stephanie, the great, van Vuuren

<krrrtkrrt@gmail.com>; Daniel van Vuuren <dvanvuurenator@gmail.com>; Tomas Nekongo

<TNekongo@epangelomining.na>; NaOal Hamata <Nhamata@epangelomining.na>;

josephine@redduneenvironment.com <Josephine@redduneenvironment.com>; Silvanus Shigwedha

<sshigwedha@epangelomining.na>

Subject: Re: Red Dune: Farm Totem objecVon

 
Good morning, Charlotte,
 
Thank you so much for your email and comments. I have captured them from our
WhatsApp interaction as well. They are great comments and really forms basis for
engagement, which is the reason for having stakeholder meetings. As I said, we Red-
Dunes Consulting are Environmental Firm, independent of JG Investment, the Subsidiary
of Epangelo Mining. Just some comments on your concerns.
 

1. We have just started with the EIA process (consultations). The area assessment has
not been done, and a scoping report as well as the management plans have not
been developed yet. The shared document with you is the Background Information
Document (BID). Which is just a brief overview of the proposed development /
activity.

2. The Company information is provided on the first page and under introduction
3. On the constituent of the company Board, we are limited to comment or their

execution of functions
4. ‘Speculation’ The company pegs EPLs based on scientific data from various

geological material. They then need to carry out exploration to figure out if there is
sufficient mineral for mining. This process is universal in all mineral exploration and
consequent mining.

5. ‘Sale of the farm to Ecotourism’ I acknowledge that the Ariamab area, is to a larger
extend a tourism area, with features such as Fish River Canyon, Appollo 11, Ais Ais
Hot Spring etc. This makes is important for you and the proponent to discuss issues
of possible ‘compensations and other alternatives.

6. ‘Drilling’ Reverse Circulation is mostly used, known to be environmentally friendly
7. On the company to have multiple EPLs, this is a normal practice in mineral

explorations
 
Lastly, as an Environmentalist, I always encourage all stakeholder to participate in the EIA
process to ensure that their concerns are noted and addressed to satisfaction. It is our
hope that agree for us to come and do site assessment, as well meet to discuss your
issues.
 
Kind regards
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Kind regards
Ipeinge
0811477889
 
 
 
 

From: Charlotte van Vuuren <charlottevanvuuren@gmail.com>
Date: Sunday, 6 April 2025 at 12:06
To: Ipeinge Mundjulu <Ipeinge@redduneenvironment.com>
Cc: Christelle van Vuuren <mildlymyself@gmail.com>, Stephanie, the great, van Vuuren
<krrrtkrrt@gmail.com>, Daniel van Vuuren <dvanvuurenator@gmail.com>
Subject: Red Dune: Farm Totem objection

Good morning Ipeinge
 
Thank you for the documentation provided. Please find herewith our opposition to your
company visiting our farm and exploration of it. The formal objection as per your
documents provided attached:  pages 10, 11 and 12.
 
Please could you send acknowledgement that you have received this email.
 
Thank you
Yours faithfully
 
--
Charlotte M van Vuuren
Tel: 082 6031574 (whatsapp)
Office: 011 615 7088/  012 327 4924
24 Cambridge rd 
Kensington 2094 
Johannesburg
Twitter handle: Bleat_bleat

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the
recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any
disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited
and may be unlawful.

 
 



Thursday, April 10, 2025 at 12:47:05 Central Africa Time

Page 1 of 3

Subject: RE: JG INVESTMENT THREE (PTY) LTD - ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT
ASSESSMENT PROCESS - EPL 9410

Date: Wednesday, 2 April 2025 at 16:05:46 Central Africa Time

From: legal@nehcafrica.com

To: Ipeinge Mundjulu

CC: info@nehcafrica.com

Attachments: image001.png, image002.jpg, image003.jpg, image004.png

Dear Ipeinge
 
I hope this email finds you well.
 
The above-mentioned matter, as well as your email below, refers.
 
Please note that we are still in the process of consulting with our clients and will
unfortunately not be able to attend the proposed meeting on Saturday, 5 April 2025.
 
We will revert back to you as soon as we have consulted with our clients herein.
 
Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof.
 
We trust that you will find the above in order.
 

Kind Regards, Vriendelike Groete,

 
Juan-Claude Pienaar

Project Coordinator

Legal Advisor (LLB (UP) Notary Public)

Registered Occupa/onal Hygiene Assistant (ROHA SAIOH)

+27 76 805 6743 / +264 81 391 6034

 
Disclaimer:
 
This email and any files and/ or attachments transmitted with it, are confidential and solely intended for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed.
If you receive this email in error, please notify our office. You should not disseminate, distribute, or copy this email or any of its files and/ or attachments, without
the written consent of the sender. NEHC CC puts the security of the client at a high priority, and as thus, every effort is made to ensure that the message is error
and virus-free. Unfortunately, full security of the email cannot be ensured as, despite our efforts, the date included in emails, could be infected, intercepted, or
corrupted. Therefore, the recipient should check the email for threats with proper software, as the sender does not accept liability for any damage inflicted by
viewing the content of this email.

 

From: Ipeinge Mundjulu <Ipeinge@redduneenvironment.com> 

Sent: Wednesday, 02 April 2025 15:09

To: legal@nehcafrica.com
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Cc: info@nehcafrica.com

Subject: Re: JG INVESTMENT THREE (PTY) LTD - ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT PROCESS - EPL

9410
 

Good day Pienaar,
 
With reference to the email below. May you kindly confirm your availability for the meeting

on Saturday the 5th?
 
Looking forward to your reply
 
Kind regards
Ipeinge
 

From: Ipeinge Mundjulu <Ipeinge@redduneenvironment.com>
Date: Friday, 28 March 2025 at 09:31
To: legal@nehcafrica.com <legal@nehcafrica.com>
Cc: info@nehcafrica.com <info@nehcafrica.com>
Subject: Re: JG INVESTMENT THREE (PTY) LTD - ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT
ASSESSMENT PROCESS - EPL 9410

Good morning Pienaar,
 
Please find attached Advert which appeared in the Newspaper yesterday. Kindly give me a
call when you have time.
 
Kind regards
Ipeinge
0811477889
 

From: Ipeinge Mundjulu <Ipeinge@redduneenvironment.com>
Date: Thursday, 27 March 2025 at 20:22
To: legal@nehcafrica.com <legal@nehcafrica.com>
Cc: info@nehcafrica.com <info@nehcafrica.com>
Subject: Re: JG INVESTMENT THREE (PTY) LTD - ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT
ASSESSMENT PROCESS - EPL 9410

Dear Pienaar, 
 
Thank you for your email. 
1. Grootfontein is a typing error. 
2. I see you are a legal practioner.
3. We are following mandatory requirements of Environmental Management Act 2007 (Act
No. 7 of 2007 and its EIA Legulation. 
4. That's to consult affected parties by the proposed exploration activities.  
5. If you are appointed as representative of your clients, that's good. Its servers as a one
point stop of engagement 
6. So kindly refrain from using unnecessary language like "you shall not contact my clients"
we are professional environmental consultants and our contacts is guided by
professionalism. We are not seeking to force or coherence anyone into anything. 
7. For us, our duty is to present to the affected parties on the proposed project, its impact
and proposed mitigation measures. 
 
Lastly. Please indicate if you as being appointed as representative of affected farms by the
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EPL are available to meet us on the 5th April 2025. We will gladly meet you, present to
you, undertake site assessment and share our final report with you. 
 
Looking forward to your favorable reply 
 
Kind regards 
Ipeinge 
0811477889
 
 

From: legal@nehcafrica.com <legal@nehcafrica.com>

Sent: Thursday, 27 March 2025 10:38 am

To: Ipeinge Mundjulu <Ipeinge@redduneenvironment.com>

Cc: info@nehcafrica.com <info@nehcafrica.com>

Subject: JG INVESTMENT THREE (PTY) LTD - ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT PROCESS - EPL 9410

 
Dear Ipeinge
 
I hope this email finds you well.
 
The above-mentioned matter refers.
 
Kindly find enclosed herewith our letter for your urgent attention.
 
Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof and revert back to our office in this regard.
 
We urgently await to hear from you in this regard.
 

Kind Regards, Vriendelike Groete,

 
Juan-Claude Pienaar

Project Coordinator

Legal Advisor (LLB (UP) Notary Public)

Registered Occupa/onal Hygiene Assistant (ROHA SAIOH)

+27 76 805 6743 / +264 81 391 6034

 
Disclaimer:
 
This email and any files and/ or attachments transmitted with it, are confidential and solely intended for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed.
If you receive this email in error, please notify our office. You should not disseminate, distribute, or copy this email or any of its files and/ or attachments, without
the written consent of the sender. NEHC CC puts the security of the client at a high priority, and as thus, every effort is made to ensure that the message is error
and virus-free. Unfortunately, full security of the email cannot be ensured as, despite our efforts, the date included in emails, could be infected, intercepted, or
corrupted. Therefore, the recipient should check the email for threats with proper software, as the sender does not accept liability for any damage inflicted by
viewing the content of this email.
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Thursday, April 10, 2025 at 14:30:10 Central Africa Time
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Subject: Re: Red Dune: Farm Totem objection

Date: Thursday, 10 April 2025 at 11:27:07 Central Africa Time

From: Silvanus Shigwedha

To: Charlotte van Vuuren, Ipeinge Mundjulu

CC: legal@nehcafrica.com, Christelle van Vuuren, Stephanie, the great, van
Vuuren, Daniel van Vuuren, Tomas Nekongo, Naftal Hamata, Josephine

Good day All, 

We are open to having a virtual meeting. I advise Mr. Ipeinge to liaise if all I& Ap can join in virtually.

Additionally, to confirm if METF will accept this virtual meeting as a public consultation.

Regards,

Silvanus

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Charlo(e van Vuuren <charlo(evanvuuren@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, April 10, 2025 11:20:42 AM

To: Ipeinge Mundjulu <Ipeinge@redduneenvironment.com>

Cc: Silvanus Shigwedha <sshigwedha@epangelomining.na>; legal@nehcafrica.com

<legal@nehcafrica.com>; Christelle van Vuuren <mildlymyself@gmail.com>; Stephanie, the great, van

Vuuren <krrrtkrrt@gmail.com>; Daniel van Vuuren <dvanvuurenator@gmail.com>; Tomas Nekongo

<TNekongo@epangelomining.na>; NaNal Hamata <Nhamata@epangelomining.na>; Josephine

<Josephine@redduneenvironment.com>

Subject: Re: Red Dune: Farm Totem objecTon

 
Good morning Epeinge

Thank you for this email.

We are requesting a virtual consultation which is reasonable because of the travel. Barring that, a direct virtual

consultation and minutes or a recording from the in person consultation.

Regards

On Thu, 10 Apr 2025 at 09:43, Ipeinge Mundjulu <Ipeinge@redduneenvironment.com> wrote:

Good morning, Stakeholder (Farm owners) of EPL 9410,

 

I hope this email finds you well. I am following up on the previous email regarding our proposed
meeting on 16 April 2025. Could you kindly confirm your availability for this date?

 

Best regards,

Ipeinge

 

From: Ipeinge Mundjulu <Ipeinge@redduneenvironment.com>
Date: Monday, 7 April 2025 at 10:30

Text
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To: Silvanus Shigwedha <sshigwedha@epangelomining.na>, Charlotte van Vuuren
<charlottevanvuuren@gmail.com>, legal@nehcafrica.com <legal@nehcafrica.com>
Cc: Christelle van Vuuren <mildlymyself@gmail.com>, Stephanie, the great, van Vuuren
<krrrtkrrt@gmail.com>, Daniel van Vuuren <dvanvuurenator@gmail.com>, Tomas Nekongo
<TNekongo@epangelomining.na>, Naftal Hamata <Nhamata@epangelomining.na>, Josephine
<Josephine@redduneenvironment.com>
Subject: Re: Red Dune: Farm Totem objection

Good morning Mr. Silvanus,

 

Thank you for your email. The public consultation was scheduled for 5th April
@legal@nehcafrica.com Mr. Pienaar, a consultant appointed by other farmers indicated that

they were not available. We suggested that, we should at least hold the meeting before or on 16th

April. We are thus waiting for confirmation on the dates suitable for the stakeholders.

 

We will keep you informed

 

Kind regards

Ipeinge

 

From: Silvanus Shigwedha <sshigwedha@epangelomining.na>
Date: Monday, 7 April 2025 at 10:22
To: Red Dunes <reddunes18@gmail.com>, Charlotte van Vuuren
<charlottevanvuuren@gmail.com>
Cc: Christelle van Vuuren <mildlymyself@gmail.com>, Stephanie, the great, van Vuuren
<krrrtkrrt@gmail.com>, Daniel van Vuuren <dvanvuurenator@gmail.com>, Tomas Nekongo
<TNekongo@epangelomining.na>, Naftal Hamata <Nhamata@epangelomining.na>,
josephine@redduneenvironment.com <Josephine@redduneenvironment.com>
Subject: Re: Red Dune: Farm Totem objection

Good day Mr. Ipeinge,

 

Do we have a set date for the public consultation? 

 

I have meet a few of the farmers during my reconnaissance trip. They were quite welcoming
although they had a few queries, but I had indicated that all queries will be addressed during the
public consultation. Hence, it’s important for all to attend. 

 

Kindly do share all queries so that we try ensure that we answer them accordingly.
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Regards,

Silvanus 

 

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Red Dunes <reddunes18@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, April 7, 2025 9:40:51 AM

To: Charlo(e van Vuuren <charlo(evanvuuren@gmail.com>

Cc: Christelle van Vuuren <mildlymyself@gmail.com>; Stephanie, the great, van Vuuren

<krrrtkrrt@gmail.com>; Daniel van Vuuren <dvanvuurenator@gmail.com>; Tomas Nekongo

<TNekongo@epangelomining.na>; NaNal Hamata <Nhamata@epangelomining.na>;

josephine@redduneenvironment.com <Josephine@redduneenvironment.com>; Silvanus Shigwedha

<sshigwedha@epangelomining.na>

Subject: Re: Red Dune: Farm Totem objecTon

 

Good morning, Charlotte,

 

Thank you so much for your email and comments. I have captured them from our WhatsApp
interaction as well. They are great comments and really forms basis for engagement, which is the
reason for having stakeholder meetings. As I said, we Red-Dunes Consulting are Environmental
Firm, independent of JG Investment, the Subsidiary of Epangelo Mining. Just some comments on
your concerns.

 

1. We have just started with the EIA process (consultations). The area assessment has not been
done, and a scoping report as well as the management plans have not been developed yet.
The shared document with you is the Background Information Document (BID). Which is
just a brief overview of the proposed development / activity.

2. The Company information is provided on the first page and under introduction
3. On the constituent of the company Board, we are limited to comment or their execution of

functions
4. ‘Speculation’ The company pegs EPLs based on scientific data from various geological

material. They then need to carry out exploration to figure out if there is sufficient mineral
for mining. This process is universal in all mineral exploration and consequent mining.

5. ‘Sale of the farm to Ecotourism’ I acknowledge that the Ariamab area, is to a larger extend a
tourism area, with features such as Fish River Canyon, Appollo 11, Ais Ais Hot Spring etc.
This makes is important for you and the proponent to discuss issues of possible
‘compensations and other alternatives.

6. ‘Drilling’ Reverse Circulation is mostly used, known to be environmentally friendly
7. On the company to have multiple EPLs, this is a normal practice in mineral explorations

 

Lastly, as an Environmentalist, I always encourage all stakeholder to participate in the EIA
process to ensure that their concerns are noted and addressed to satisfaction. It is our hope that
agree for us to come and do site assessment, as well meet to discuss your issues.
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Kind regards

Ipeinge

0811477889

 

 

 

 

From: Charlotte van Vuuren <charlottevanvuuren@gmail.com>
Date: Sunday, 6 April 2025 at 12:06
To: Ipeinge Mundjulu <Ipeinge@redduneenvironment.com>
Cc: Christelle van Vuuren <mildlymyself@gmail.com>, Stephanie, the great, van Vuuren
<krrrtkrrt@gmail.com>, Daniel van Vuuren <dvanvuurenator@gmail.com>
Subject: Red Dune: Farm Totem objection

Good morning Ipeinge

 

Thank you for the documentation provided. Please find herewith our opposition to your company
visiting our farm and exploration of it. The formal objection as per your documents provided
attached:  pages 10, 11 and 12.

 

Please could you send acknowledgement that you have received this email.

 

Thank you

Yours faithfully

 

--

Charlotte M van Vuuren

Tel: 082 6031574 (whatsapp)

Office: 011 615 7088/  012 327 4924

24 Cambridge rd 

Kensington 2094 

Johannesburg

Twitter handle: Bleat_bleat

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by
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The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by
the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any
disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly
prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

 

-- 

Charlotte M van Vuuren

Tel: 082 6031574 (whatsapp)

Office: 011 615 7088/  012 327 4924

24 Cambridge rd 
Kensington 2094 
Johannesburg

Twitter handle: Bleat_bleat

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the
recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any
disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited
and may be unlawful.



Thursday, April 10, 2025 at 14:29:57 Central Africa Time
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Subject: Re: Red Dune: Farm Totem objection

Date: Thursday, 10 April 2025 at 11:20:57 Central Africa Time

From: Charlotte van Vuuren

To: Ipeinge Mundjulu

CC: Silvanus Shigwedha, legal@nehcafrica.com, Christelle van Vuuren,
Stephanie, the great, van Vuuren, Daniel van Vuuren, Tomas Nekongo,
Naftal Hamata, Josephine

Good morning Epeinge

Thank you for this email.

We are requesting a virtual consultation which is reasonable because of the travel. Barring that, a direct virtual

consultation and minutes or a recording from the in person consultation.

Regards

On Thu, 10 Apr 2025 at 09:43, Ipeinge Mundjulu <Ipeinge@redduneenvironment.com> wrote:

Good morning, Stakeholder (Farm owners) of EPL 9410,

 

I hope this email finds you well. I am following up on the previous email regarding our proposed
meeting on 16 April 2025. Could you kindly confirm your availability for this date?

 

Best regards,

Ipeinge

 

From: Ipeinge Mundjulu <Ipeinge@redduneenvironment.com>
Date: Monday, 7 April 2025 at 10:30
To: Silvanus Shigwedha <sshigwedha@epangelomining.na>, Charlotte van Vuuren
<charlottevanvuuren@gmail.com>, legal@nehcafrica.com <legal@nehcafrica.com>
Cc: Christelle van Vuuren <mildlymyself@gmail.com>, Stephanie, the great, van Vuuren
<krrrtkrrt@gmail.com>, Daniel van Vuuren <dvanvuurenator@gmail.com>, Tomas Nekongo
<TNekongo@epangelomining.na>, Naftal Hamata <Nhamata@epangelomining.na>, Josephine
<Josephine@redduneenvironment.com>
Subject: Re: Red Dune: Farm Totem objection

Good morning Mr. Silvanus,

 

Thank you for your email. The public consultation was scheduled for 5th April
@legal@nehcafrica.com Mr. Pienaar, a consultant appointed by other farmers indicated that

they were not available. We suggested that, we should at least hold the meeting before or on 16th

April. We are thus waiting for confirmation on the dates suitable for the stakeholders.

 



Page 2 of 5

We will keep you informed

 

Kind regards

Ipeinge

 

From: Silvanus Shigwedha <sshigwedha@epangelomining.na>
Date: Monday, 7 April 2025 at 10:22
To: Red Dunes <reddunes18@gmail.com>, Charlotte van Vuuren
<charlottevanvuuren@gmail.com>
Cc: Christelle van Vuuren <mildlymyself@gmail.com>, Stephanie, the great, van Vuuren
<krrrtkrrt@gmail.com>, Daniel van Vuuren <dvanvuurenator@gmail.com>, Tomas Nekongo
<TNekongo@epangelomining.na>, Naftal Hamata <Nhamata@epangelomining.na>,
josephine@redduneenvironment.com <Josephine@redduneenvironment.com>
Subject: Re: Red Dune: Farm Totem objection

Good day Mr. Ipeinge,

 

Do we have a set date for the public consultation? 

 

I have meet a few of the farmers during my reconnaissance trip. They were quite welcoming
although they had a few queries, but I had indicated that all queries will be addressed during the
public consultation. Hence, it’s important for all to attend. 

 

Kindly do share all queries so that we try ensure that we answer them accordingly.

 

Regards,

Silvanus 

 

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Red Dunes <reddunes18@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, April 7, 2025 9:40:51 AM

To: CharloEe van Vuuren <charloEevanvuuren@gmail.com>

Cc: Christelle van Vuuren <mildlymyself@gmail.com>; Stephanie, the great, van Vuuren

<krrrtkrrt@gmail.com>; Daniel van Vuuren <dvanvuurenator@gmail.com>; Tomas Nekongo

<TNekongo@epangelomining.na>; NaOal Hamata <Nhamata@epangelomining.na>;

josephine@redduneenvironment.com <Josephine@redduneenvironment.com>; Silvanus Shigwedha

<sshigwedha@epangelomining.na>

Subject: Re: Red Dune: Farm Totem objecVon
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Good morning, Charlotte,

 

Thank you so much for your email and comments. I have captured them from our WhatsApp
interaction as well. They are great comments and really forms basis for engagement, which is the
reason for having stakeholder meetings. As I said, we Red-Dunes Consulting are Environmental
Firm, independent of JG Investment, the Subsidiary of Epangelo Mining. Just some comments on
your concerns.

 

1. We have just started with the EIA process (consultations). The area assessment has not been
done, and a scoping report as well as the management plans have not been developed yet.
The shared document with you is the Background Information Document (BID). Which is
just a brief overview of the proposed development / activity.

2. The Company information is provided on the first page and under introduction
3. On the constituent of the company Board, we are limited to comment or their execution of

functions
4. ‘Speculation’ The company pegs EPLs based on scientific data from various geological

material. They then need to carry out exploration to figure out if there is sufficient mineral
for mining. This process is universal in all mineral exploration and consequent mining.

5. ‘Sale of the farm to Ecotourism’ I acknowledge that the Ariamab area, is to a larger extend a
tourism area, with features such as Fish River Canyon, Appollo 11, Ais Ais Hot Spring etc.
This makes is important for you and the proponent to discuss issues of possible
‘compensations and other alternatives.

6. ‘Drilling’ Reverse Circulation is mostly used, known to be environmentally friendly
7. On the company to have multiple EPLs, this is a normal practice in mineral explorations

 

Lastly, as an Environmentalist, I always encourage all stakeholder to participate in the EIA
process to ensure that their concerns are noted and addressed to satisfaction. It is our hope that
agree for us to come and do site assessment, as well meet to discuss your issues.

 

Kind regards

Ipeinge

0811477889

 

 

 

 

From: Charlotte van Vuuren <charlottevanvuuren@gmail.com>
Date: Sunday, 6 April 2025 at 12:06
To: Ipeinge Mundjulu <Ipeinge@redduneenvironment.com>
Cc: Christelle van Vuuren <mildlymyself@gmail.com>, Stephanie, the great, van Vuuren
<krrrtkrrt@gmail.com>, Daniel van Vuuren <dvanvuurenator@gmail.com>
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Subject: Red Dune: Farm Totem objection

Good morning Ipeinge

 

Thank you for the documentation provided. Please find herewith our opposition to your company
visiting our farm and exploration of it. The formal objection as per your documents provided
attached:  pages 10, 11 and 12.

 

Please could you send acknowledgement that you have received this email.

 

Thank you

Yours faithfully

 

--

Charlotte M van Vuuren

Tel: 082 6031574 (whatsapp)

Office: 011 615 7088/  012 327 4924

24 Cambridge rd 

Kensington 2094 

Johannesburg

Twitter handle: Bleat_bleat

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by
the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any
disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly
prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

 

-- 

Charlotte M van Vuuren

Tel: 082 6031574 (whatsapp)

Office: 011 615 7088/  012 327 4924

24 Cambridge rd 
Kensington 2094 
Johannesburg

Twitter handle: Bleat_bleat

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the
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The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the
recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any
disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited
and may be unlawful.


